

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2018B, O.C.

DATE:

3/10/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF

A.E. Stone, Inc.

Earle Asphalt
Company

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Egg Harbor
Twp. NJ

Farmingdale, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$2,182,102.95

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$103,100.00	\$103,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$231,931.53	\$231,931.53
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50.00	UN	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	DRUM	100.00	UN	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	TRAFFIC CONE	30.00	UN	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.00	SF	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
9	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
10	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
12	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, HARVEY CEDARS BOROUGH	80.00	HR	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00
13	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP	80.00	HR	\$98.26	\$7,860.80	\$98.26	\$7,860.80	\$98.26	\$7,860.80
14	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	320.00	HR	\$95.00	\$30,400.00	\$125.00	\$40,000.00	\$135.00	\$43,200.00
15	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
16	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00
17	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,386.24	\$5,386.24	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
18	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	879.00	SY	\$15.00	\$13,185.00	\$1.00	\$879.00	\$25.00	\$21,975.00
19	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	44,350.00	LF	\$0.40	\$17,740.00	\$5.00	\$221,750.00	\$0.10	\$4,435.00
20	TACK COAT	9,710.00	GAL	\$2.65	\$25,731.50	\$0.01	\$97.10	\$3.00	\$29,130.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	13,873.00	TON	\$70.00	\$971,110.00	\$73.00	\$1,012,729.00	\$62.00	\$860,126.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	495.00	TON	\$100.00	\$49,500.00	\$1.00	\$495.00	\$125.00	\$61,875.00
23	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	110,140.00	SY	\$2.50	\$275,350.00	\$1.00	\$110,140.00	\$2.30	\$253,322.00
24	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	229.00	LF	\$70.00	\$16,030.00	\$204.00	\$46,716.00	\$90.00	\$20,610.00
25	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	296.00	LF	\$75.00	\$22,200.00	\$214.00	\$63,344.00	\$135.00	\$39,960.00
26	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	36.00	LF	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$239.00	\$8,604.00	\$220.00	\$7,920.00
27	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	245.00	LF	\$120.00	\$29,400.00	\$245.00	\$60,025.00	\$175.00	\$42,875.00
28	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	280.00	LF	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$262.00	\$73,360.00	\$250.00	\$70,000.00
29	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	627.00	LF	\$100.00	\$62,700.00	\$246.00	\$154,242.00	\$140.00	\$87,780.00
30	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	134.00	CY	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$59.00	\$7,906.00	\$40.00	\$5,360.00
32	RESET EXISTING CASTING	11.00	UN	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$380.00	\$4,180.00
33	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	CURB PIECE	1.00	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
35	RESET EXISTING PAVERS	30.00	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	245.00	SY	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$125.00	\$30,625.00	\$125.00	\$30,625.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	30.00	SY	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
38	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	30.00	SY	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00
39	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2018B, O.C.

DATE:

3/10/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF

A.E. Stone, Inc.

Earle Asphalt
Company

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Egg Harbor
Twp, NJ

Farmingdale, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$2,182,102.95

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
41	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	42.00	SY	\$275.00	\$11,550.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,460.00
42	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	573.00	LF	\$35.00	\$20,055.00	\$60.00	\$34,380.00	\$50.00	\$28,650.00
43	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	80.00	SY	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
44	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	80.00	SY	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.75	\$140.00
45	STRAW MULCHING	80.00	SY	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.50	\$40.00
46	STONE MULCHING	70.00	SY	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
47	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	559.00	UN	\$28.00	\$15,652.00	\$24.00	\$13,416.00	\$33.00	\$18,447.00
48	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	156.00	UN	\$28.00	\$4,368.00	\$24.00	\$3,744.00	\$33.00	\$5,148.00
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	73,395.00	LF	\$0.30	\$22,018.50	\$1.00	\$73,395.00	\$0.25	\$18,348.75
50	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 24"	5,590.00	LF	\$2.40	\$13,416.00	\$0.01	\$55.90	\$1.55	\$8,664.50
51	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LATEX	41.00	SF	\$3.25	\$133.25	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$3.00	\$123.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	30,690.00	LF	\$0.40	\$12,276.00	\$0.35	\$10,741.50	\$0.40	\$12,276.00
53	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	43,705.00	LF	\$0.50	\$21,852.50	\$0.45	\$19,667.25	\$0.55	\$24,037.75
54	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	669.00	LF	\$1.35	\$903.15	\$2.00	\$1,338.00	\$1.25	\$836.25
55	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	5,590.00	LF	\$4.00	\$22,360.00	\$5.00	\$27,950.00	\$3.75	\$20,962.50
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	41.00	SF	\$6.75	\$276.75	\$6.00	\$246.00	\$6.25	\$256.25
57	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	75.00	SF	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
58	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	17.00	SF	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
59	1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	60.00	LF	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,560.00
60	OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE	509.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,018.00	\$2.00	\$1,018.00	\$3.00	\$1,527.00
61	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	660.00	LF	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$46.00	\$30,360.00
62	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	5.00	UN	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
63	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	1.00	UN	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
64	2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	40.00	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00
65	GROUND WIRE, NO.8 AWG	850.00	LF	\$2.25	\$1,912.50	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.30	\$1,955.00
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	2.00	UN	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
67	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	2.00	UN	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
68	BACKPLATE	48.00	UN	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
69	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	1,920.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,280.00	\$3.00	\$5,760.00	\$3.00	\$5,760.00
70	RESET EXISTING MAST ARM	4.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00
71	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	10.00	UN	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
73	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	14.00	UN	\$975.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
74	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	1.00	UN	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
75	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
76	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
77	RPM MONO DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	23.00	UN	\$28.00	\$644.00	\$24.00	\$552.00	\$33.00	\$759.00
TOTALS:					\$2,182,102.95		\$2,312,000.00		\$2,397,413.13

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2018B, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

4

DATE:

3/10/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Black Rock Enterprises,		C.J.Hesse, Inc.		AVERAGE
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS					COST		Old Bridge, NJ		Belford, NJ		
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					\$2,182,102.95		10.0%		10.0%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$12,828.30	\$12,828.30	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,707.08	
2	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$103,100.00	\$103,100.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$27,751.80	\$27,751.80	\$86,170.83	
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,250.00	
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50.00	UN	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.26	
6	DRUM	100.00	UN	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.26	
7	TRAFFIC CONE	30.00	UN	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.26	
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.00	SF	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$8.76	
9	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,750.00	
10	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	
12	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, HARVEY CEDARS BOROUGH	80.00	HR	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$88.00	
13	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP	80.00	HR	\$98.26	\$7,860.80	\$98.26	\$7,860.80	\$98.26	\$7,860.80	\$98.26	
14	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	320.00	HR	\$95.00	\$30,400.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$110.00	\$35,200.00	\$92.50	
15	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	
16	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	
17	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,096.56	
18	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	879.00	SY	\$15.00	\$13,185.00	\$10.00	\$8,790.00	\$12.50	\$10,987.50	\$12.13	
19	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	44,350.00	LF	\$0.40	\$17,740.00	\$0.40	\$17,740.00	\$0.25	\$11,087.50	\$1.44	
20	TACK COAT	9,710.00	GAL	\$2.65	\$25,731.50	\$0.01	\$97.10	\$3.30	\$32,043.00	\$1.58	
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	13,873.00	TON	\$70.00	\$971,110.00	\$88.00	\$1,220,824.00	\$87.00	\$1,206,951.00	\$77.50	
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	495.00	TON	\$100.00	\$49,500.00	\$95.00	\$47,025.00	\$90.00	\$44,550.00	\$77.75	
23	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	110,140.00	SY	\$2.50	\$275,350.00	\$3.50	\$385,490.00	\$3.50	\$385,490.00	\$2.58	
24	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	229.00	LF	\$70.00	\$16,030.00	\$80.00	\$18,320.00	\$67.00	\$15,343.00	\$110.25	
25	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	296.00	LF	\$75.00	\$22,200.00	\$90.00	\$26,640.00	\$62.00	\$18,352.00	\$125.25	
26	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	36.00	LF	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$128.00	\$4,608.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$186.75	
27	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	245.00	LF	\$120.00	\$29,400.00	\$130.00	\$31,850.00	\$170.00	\$41,650.00	\$180.00	
28	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	280.00	LF	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$180.00	\$50,400.00	\$208.00	
29	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	627.00	LF	\$100.00	\$62,700.00	\$110.00	\$68,970.00	\$160.00	\$100,320.00	\$164.00	
30	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
31	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	134.00	CY	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$39.75	
32	RESET EXISTING CASTING	11.00	UN	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$470.00	
33	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
34	CURB PIECE	1.00	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	
35	RESET EXISTING PAVERS	30.00	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$107.50	
36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	245.00	SY	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$85.00	\$20,825.00	\$108.75	
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	30.00	SY	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$56.25	
38	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	30.00	SY	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$125.00	
39	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
40	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2018B, O.C.

DATE:

3/10/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFBlack Rock
Enterprises,

C.J.Hesse, Inc.

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Old Bridge, NJ

Belford, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$2,182,102.95

10.0%

10.0%

AVERAGE

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
41	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	42.00	SY	\$275.00	\$11,550.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$306.25
42	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	573.00	LF	\$35.00	\$20,055.00	\$49.00	\$28,077.00	\$39.00	\$22,347.00	\$49.50
43	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	80.00	SY	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$28.00
44	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	80.00	SY	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$5.94
45	STRAW MULCHING	80.00	SY	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$5.63
46	STONE MULCHING	70.00	SY	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$66.25
47	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	559.00	UN	\$28.00	\$15,652.00	\$35.00	\$19,565.00	\$30.00	\$16,770.00	\$30.50
48	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	156.00	UN	\$28.00	\$4,368.00	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$30.00	\$4,680.00	\$30.50
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	73,395.00	LF	\$0.30	\$22,018.50	\$0.28	\$20,550.60	\$0.26	\$19,082.70	\$0.45
50	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 24"	5,590.00	LF	\$2.40	\$13,416.00	\$2.00	\$11,180.00	\$3.00	\$16,770.00	\$1.64
51	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LATEX	41.00	SF	\$3.25	\$133.25	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$3.30	\$135.30	\$2.58
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	30,690.00	LF	\$0.40	\$12,276.00	\$0.50	\$15,345.00	\$0.45	\$13,810.50	\$0.43
53	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	43,705.00	LF	\$0.50	\$21,852.50	\$0.60	\$26,223.00	\$0.55	\$24,037.75	\$0.54
54	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	669.00	LF	\$1.35	\$903.15	\$1.50	\$1,003.50	\$1.45	\$970.05	\$1.55
55	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	5,590.00	LF	\$4.00	\$22,360.00	\$4.00	\$22,360.00	\$4.30	\$24,037.00	\$4.26
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	41.00	SF	\$6.75	\$276.75	\$7.00	\$287.00	\$7.70	\$315.70	\$6.74
57	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	75.00	SF	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$74.00	\$5,550.00	\$97.25
58	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	17.00	SF	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$29.00	\$493.00	\$43.50
59	1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	60.00	LF	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$41.50
60	OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE	509.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,018.00	\$4.00	\$2,036.00	\$2.20	\$1,119.80	\$2.80
61	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	660.00	LF	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$62.00	\$40,920.00	\$54.50
62	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	5.00	UN	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,670.00	\$13,350.00	\$2,292.50
63	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	1.00	UN	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,150.00
64	2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	40.00	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$49.25
65	GROUND WIRE, NO.8 AWG	850.00	LF	\$2.25	\$1,912.50	\$2.65	\$2,252.50	\$2.20	\$1,870.00	\$2.29
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	2.00	UN	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,037.50
67	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	2.00	UN	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,700.00
68	BACKPLATE	48.00	UN	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$325.00	\$15,600.00	\$310.00	\$14,880.00	\$308.75
69	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	1,920.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,280.00	\$4.00	\$7,680.00	\$3.85	\$7,392.00	\$3.46
70	RESET EXISTING MAST ARM	4.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,046.25
71	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	10.00	UN	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,262.50
73	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	14.00	UN	\$975.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,281.25
74	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	1.00	UN	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,512.50
75	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,800.00
76	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,800.00
77	RPM MONO DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	23.00	UN	\$28.00	\$644.00	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$27.00	\$621.00	\$29.75
TOTALS:					\$2,182,102.95		\$2,484,100.00		\$2,520,520.20	\$2,428,508.33

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CLERK